
MONTHS

SEPTEMBER 2022

*The second day following the Chinese Mid-

Autumn Festival

OCTOBER 2022

*National Day

**Chung Yeung Festival

NOVEMBER 2022

DECEMBER 2022

*The first weekday after Christmas Day

**The second weekday after Christmas Day

JANUARY 2023

*The day following the first day of January

**The second day of Lunar New Year

***The third day of Lunar New Year

****The fourth day of Lunar New Year

FEBRUARY 2023

MARCH 2023

APRIL 2023

*Ching Ming Festival

**Good Friday

***The day following Good Friday

****Easter Monday

MAY 2023

*Labour Day

**The Birthday of the Buddha

JUNE 2023

*Tuen Ng Festival

HKEF Events BREC Events BREC Riding School Shows (Unaffiliated)

1) 25 - 26 November 2022 (Fri - Sat) - FEI Jumping World Challenge 2022 1st Competition 1) 3 - 4 September 2022 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 1) 30 October 2022 (Sun) - BREC Riding School Show 

2) 27 November 2022 (Sun) - FEI Jumping World Challenge 2022 2nd Competition 2) 10 - 11 September 2022 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Jumping Show 2) 4 December 2022 (Sun) - BREC Riding School Show 

3) 9 - 10 December 2022 (Fri - Sat) - FEI Dressage World Challenge 2022 3) 17 - 18 September 2022 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 3) 8 January 2023 (Sun) - BREC Riding School Show 

4) 12 December 2022 (Mon) - HKEF Ordinary Yearly Meeting 2022 4) 24 - 25 September 2022 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Jumping Show 4) 30 April 2023 (Sun) - BREC Riding School Show 

5) 16 - 18 December 2022 (Fri - Sun) FEI Jumping World Challenge 2022 3rd Competition 5) 1 - 2 October 2022 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 

6) 16 December 2022 (Fri) - HKEF Virtual Christmas Party 6) 15 October 2022 (Sat) - BREC One Day Event 

7) 3 - 5 February 2023 (Fri - Sun) - HKEF CCI1* 2023 / National 2* (Cancelled) 7) 22 - 23 October 2022 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Jumping Show 

8) 17 - 19 February 2023 (Fri - Sun) - HKEF CSIJ 2023 / Local Jumping Competition (Cancelled) 8) 29 October 2022 (Sat) - BREC One Day Event 

9) 4 March 2023 (Sat) HKEF Eventing HOY Show (CCI1*) / HKEF Senior Inter-school Eventing Challenge 2023 9) 5 - 6 November 2022 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Jumping Show TMPRS Events

10) 24 - 26 March 2023 (Fri - Sun) HKEF CSI1* HK 2023 / Local Jumping Competition (Cancelled) 10) 12 November 2022 (Sat) - BREC One Day Event 1) 9 October 2022 (Sun) - TMPRS Dressage & Jumping Show (Unaffiliated)

11) 29 April 2023 (Sat) HKEF Jumping HOY Show (CSI1*) 11) 20 November 2022 (Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 2) 13 November 2022 (Sun) - TMPRS Open Day (TBC)

12) 20 - 21 May 2023 (Sat - Sun) HKEF Dressage HOY Show 12) 3 December 2022 (Sat) - BREC One Day Event 3) 4 December 2022 (Sun) - TMPRS Dressage & Jumping Show (Unaffiliated)

13) 3 June 2023 (Sat) HKEF End of Season Awards Ceremony and Celebration Dinner 13) 7 - 8 January 2023 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Jumping Show 4) 15 January 2023 (Sun) - TMPRS Dressage & Jumping Show (Unaffiliated)

14) 14 January 2023 (Sat) - BREC One Day Event 5) 12 February 2023 (Sun) - TMPRS Dressage & Jumping Show

HKEF Inter-school Equestrian Challenge 2023 15) 4 February 2023 (Sat) - BREC One Day Event 6) 18 March 2023 (Sat) - TMPRS Dressage & Jumping Show (Unaffiliated)

1) 8 February 2023 (Wed) TMPRS - Higher Division Heat 16) 25 - 26 February 2023 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 7)  9 April 2023 (Sun) - TMPRS Dressage & Jumping Show

2) 15 February 2023 (Wed) TMPRS - Higher Division Heat 17) 11 - 12 March 2023 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 

3) 17 February 2023 (Fri) LWSC - Lower Division Heat 18) 19 March 2023 (Sun) - BREC Jumping Show 

4) 24 February 2023 (Fri) LWSC - Lower Division Heat 19) 26 March 2023 (Sun) - BREC Jumping Show LWSC Events

5) 21 - 22 April 2023 (Fri - Sat) LWSC - HKEF Inter-school Equestrian Challenge 2023 Final 20) 1 - 2 April 2023 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 1) 28 - 29 January 2023 (Sat-Sun) - LWSC Dressage Show

21) 15 - 16 April 2023 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Jumping Show 2) 13 - 14 May 2023 (Sat-Sun) - LWSC Dressage Show

22) 22 - 23 April 2023 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 

23) 6 - 7 May 2023 (Sat - Sun) - BREC Dressage Show 

HKEF Courses & Seminars

1) 1 October 2022 (Sat) - HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 1

2) 7 - 8 Oct 2022 (Fri - Sat) - Preliminary Jumping Course Designer Workshop

3) 16 October 2022 (Sun) - HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 2

4) 22 October 2022 (Sat) - HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 3

5) 16 October 2022 (Sun) - HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 4

6) 5 November 2022 (Sat) - HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 5

7) 3 December 2022 (Sat) - HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 6

8) 9 December 2022 (Fri) - HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 7

9) 10 December 2022 (Sat) HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 8

10) 17 December 2022 (Sat) HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 9

11) 18 December 2022 (Sat) HKEF 10 Days National Steward Trainee Course - Day 10

12) 21 December 2022 (Wed) - Introductory Online Dressage Judging Seminar with FEI 5* Judges Isobel Wessels (GBR) and Mary Seefried (AUS)

4 -  HKEF Eventing Horse of the Year Show (CCI1*) / HKEF Senior Inter-school Eventing Challenge 
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Tentative Hong Kong Equestrian Federation Events Calendar 2022-2023

from September 2022 to June 2023 (as of 10 Mar 2023)
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